litigation expenses, from the discussions in the judgment, learned Tribunal while
computing the compensation even though discussed the compensation

towards funeral expenses and granted a sum of Rs.1,00,000/- (Rupees one lakh), for
the opinion of this Court, taking into account the grant of

compensation of Rs.48,83,355/- (Rupees Forty eight lakhs eighty three thousand
three hundred fifty five) only, apart from the bereaved family got the

premature superannuation benefits on the head of the deceased and also an
employment under rehabilitation assistance scheme, this Court observes

grant of Rs.1,00,000/- towards funeral expenses be considered as compensation